<u>СН \$190.</u>(

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.	FORMERLY BankBoston, N.A.	11/24/2008	Bank:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Marie Callender Pie Shops, Inc.
Street Address:	27101 Puerta Real
Internal Address:	North Building, Suite 260
City:	Mission Viejo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92691
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3190897	RAZZLEBERRY
Registration Number:	1480957	MARIE CALLENDER'S
Registration Number:	1024794	MARIE CALLENDER'S
Registration Number:	1719136	CALLENDER'S
Registration Number:	1771650	MARIE CALLENDER'S
Registration Number:	2592059	MARIE CALLENDER'S RESTAURANT & BAKERY
Registration Number:	2851850	MADE WITH THE CARE OF MARIE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)593-5955

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-756-2132
Email: scott.kareff@srz.com
Correspondent Name: Scott Kareff, Esq.
Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

TRADEMARK REEL: 003894 FRAME: 0624

900121521

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor Address Line 4: New York, NE	W YORK 10022
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	059263.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott Kareff, Esq. (059263.0001)
Signature:	/kc for smk/
Date:	11/26/2008

Total Attachments: 4

h

source=Trademark Release of Security for Marie Callender Pie Shops, Inc#page1.tif source=Trademark Release of Security for Marie Callender Pie Shops, Inc#page2.tif source=Trademark Release of Security for Marie Callender Pie Shops, Inc#page3.tif source=Trademark Release of Security for Marie Callender Pie Shops, Inc#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003894 FRAME: 0625

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as successor by merger to Fleet National Bank, formerly known as BankBoston, N.A. ("Releasor"), certifies that the following instrument is terminated and consents that the same may be discharged of record:

Trademark Security Agreement, dated July 22, 2004, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 2899, Frame 98, by and between Marie Callender Pie Shops, Inc. ("Releasee") and BancBoston Investments Inc. (a wholly owned subsidiary of Releasor) ("BancBoston"), granting BancBoston a security interest in all of Releasee's right title and interest in and to the trademarks and the registrations therefor listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the adequacy and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Releasor hereby relinquishes, releases, and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks, and all other right, title and interest in the Trademarks which may have been conveyed to Releasor by Releasee pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, and reassigns to Releasee all of the right, title and interest of Releasor, if any, in the Trademarks.

Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows.

SRZ-10754348.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003894 FRAME: 0626 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of November 24, 2008.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

NAME:

TITLE:

2

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER
RAZZLEBERRY	3190897
MARIE CALLENDER'S	1480957
MARIE CALLENDER'S	1024794
CALLENDER'S	1719136
MARIE CALLENDER'S	1771650
MARIE CALLENDER'S RESTAURANT &	2592059
BAKERY	
MADE WITH THE CARE OF MARIE	2851850

3

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF Massechusetts	
COUNTY OF _Suffolk ss.:	
On this 2 day of November 2008, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared 6. Let top her Miller, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that h/she executed the same in his/her capacity as	
individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.	
[NOTARY SEAL]	

4

SRZ-10754348.1

RECORDED: 11/26/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003894 FRAME: 0629